OP \$65.00 3346463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FROST BANK		11/30/2016	National Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USHEALTH Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Burnett Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346463	USHEALTH GROUP
Registration Number:	1539547	NATIONALCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147588360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147581660

Email:docketing@bracewelllaw.comCorrespondent Name:Alfred G. KYLE / Bracewell LLPAddress Line 1:1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred G. KYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred G. KYLE-tme/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=T5241_0719#page1.tif source=T5241_0719#page2.tif source=T5241_0719#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0104

900387927

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of November 30, 2016, is made by Frost Bank, a Texas state bank, pursuant to the Security Agreement described below ("Secured Party"), having a place of business at P. O. Box 1600, San Antonio, Texas 78296;

WHEREAS, USHEALTH Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 Burnett Street, Suite 200, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 14, 2014, (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of Grantors in and to all trademark applications, rights or licenses to use any trademarks, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill of each business to which each Trademark relates;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 5241/0719, on March 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been satisfied and Secured Party no longer claims an interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Grantor the security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

FROST BANK

By

ulie Glass

Señior Vice President

Address: P.O. Box 1600

San Antonio, Texas 78296

USHEALTH GROUP, INC.

Bv:

Print Name:

Print Title: _

Address: 300 Burnett Street

Suite 200

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK NO.	OWNER
USHEALTH GROUP USHEALTH GROUP	3346463 registered November 27, 2007	USHEALTH Group, Inc.
NATIONAL CARE	1539547 registered May 16, 1989	National Foundation Life Insurance Company

Release of Security Interest – Frost Bank and USHEALTH Group, Inc. $4836\hbox{--}3854\hbox{--}3165v.2\ 26914\hbox{--}70$

RECORDED: 12/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0107